

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1306

Page 1, line 2, remove "to provide an effective date; and to"

Page 1, line 3, replace "declare an emergency" with "and to provide for application"

Page 1, line 9, remove the overstrike over "three"

Page 1, line 9, remove "four"

Page 1, line 9, remove the overstrike over the overstruck comma

Page 1, line 9, after "governor" insert "or associate real estate brokers."

Page 1, line 10, after "brokers" insert "or associate real estate brokers"

Page 1, line 10, replace "One member" with "Two members"

Page 1, line 11, remove "a"

Page 1, line 11, replace "broker" with "brokers"

Page 2, replace lines 8 and 9 with:

"SECTION 3. APPLICATION. This Act applies to state real estate commission appointments of members which take place after July 31, 2017. This Act does not invalidate the current term of a member serving on the commission on August 1, 2017."

Renumber accordingly